# OP \$90.00 5558298

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM546225 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Annapurna Productions, LLC		10/21/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Annapurna Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	812 North Robertson Blvd.	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90069	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5558298	A
Registration Number:	5476451	ANNAPURNA INTERACTIVE
Registration Number:	5174613	ANNAPURNA PICTURES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3102822200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-282-2000

**Email:** trademarks@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: Melanie Howard

Address Line 1: 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aleson Clarke	
SIGNATURE:	/Aleson Clarke/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2019	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=SKMBT\_C65419101515540 (002)#page1.tif source=SKMBT\_C65419101515540 (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0979

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of October \_\_\_\_\_, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), by and between ANNAPURNA PRODUCTIONS, LLC, a California limited liability company located at 812 North Robertson Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90069 (the "Assignor"), and ANNAPURNA HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 812 North Robertson Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90069 (the "Assignee").

### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the U.S. trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, and any common law rights related to such trademarks (the "Assigned Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Marks and the goodwill accrued in connection and associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises, covenants and conditions contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and set over unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, and any common law rights related to the Assigned Marks. together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Assigned Marks, including but not limited to the trademark registrations listed in Schedule 1.

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of the Assigned Marks, including the registrations listed on Schedule 1 and all other rights described in this assignment.

The individuals signing this document on behalf of corporate entities represent and declare that they are authorized to execute this document on behalf of such corporate entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have each caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
ANNAPURNA PRODUCTIONS, LAC	ANNAPUR <u>n</u> a HOLDINGS, LLC
By: 2/1///////////////////////////////////	By: 100
Name/Paul Marmelli	Name: Paul Marinelli
Title: Manager	Title: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0980

# SCHEDULE 1

Country	Mark; Application No.; Registration No.	Goods/Services	
USA	RN: 5558298 SN: 87260888	Class 41. Entertainment services, namely, development of scripts for entertainment purposes; production and post-production of motion pictures, television programs, films, videos, interactive computer and video games; distribution of motion picture films and ongoing television programs for others	
USA	ANNAPURNA INTERACTIVE RN: 5476451 SN: 87277314	Class 09. Computer game software, namely, downloadable computer game software via a global computer network and wireless devices  Class 41. Entertainment services, namely, providing online interactive games and information relating to them	
USA	ANNAPURNA PICTURES RN: 5174613 SN: 86918165	Class 41. Entertainment services, namely, development of scripts; production post-production and distribution of motion pictures, television programs, films videos	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0981

**RECORDED: 10/22/2019**